THE DATASHEET OF
CY2X013FLXIT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY2X013
LVDS Crystal Oscillator (XO)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-10261 Rev. *H  Revised December 19, 2012
Features

representative for more information.
Possible Configurations
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2X013FLXCT Field-programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - tape and reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2X013FLXIT Field-programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - tape and reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2X013LXI125T[8] Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - tape and reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2X013LXI200T[8] Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - tape and reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Notes
8. Device configuration details are described in the Standard and Application-Specific Factory Configurations table on page 2.
9. “xxx” indicates factory programmed parts based on customer specific configuration. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or a sales representative.
Part Number[9] Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2X013LXCxxxT Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - tape and reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2X013LXIxxxT Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - tape and reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY
Base part number
2X013
Company ID : CY = Cypress
F
Field programmable device
6-pin LCC package
LX C/I
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
T
Tape and reel
XXX
Custom part configuration code
CY2X013
Document Number: 001-10261 Rev. *H Page 8 of 10
Package Diagram
Figure 8.  6-Pin 5.0 × 3.2 mm Ceramic LCC
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
001-10044 *B
Acronym Description
ESD electrostatic discharge
FAE field application engineer
HBM human body model
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
LCC leadless chip carrier
LVDS Low-voltage differential signaling
OE output enable
PCB printed circuit board
PLL phase-locked loop
RMS root mean square
XO crystal oscillator
OTP one-time programmable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
mA milliampere
mV millivolts
MHz megahertz
ms millisecond
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarads
A microamperes
ppm parts per million
ps picoseconds
V volts
 ohms
W watts
CY2X013
Document Number: 001-10261 Rev. *H Page 9 of 10
.
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2X013 LVDS Crystal Oscillator (XO)
Document Number: 001-10261
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission

Change TLOCK max from 10 ms to 5 ms
*D 2897691 KVM 03/23/10 Updated data sheet status from Preliminary to Final
Updated Ordering Information
Added Possible Configurations
Updated Package Diagram
*E 2973338 CXQ 07/08/10 Added Standard and Application-Specific Factory Configurations table on page 2.
Added phase jitter specs for pre-defined configurations in AC Electrical
Characteristics (note 7 refers users to the new table on page 2 for typical specs).
Added CY2X013LXI100T, CY2X013LXI122T, CY2X013LXI125T, and
CY2X013LXI156T devices to Ordering Information and added note 8 to reference
the configuration descriptions for each new device.
Changed all references to CyberClocksOnline software to CyClockWizard.
Removed section on phase noise versus jitter SW optimization.
*F 3047226 BASH 10/08/10 Added CY2X013LXI062T to Standard and Application-Specific Factory Configu-
rations table on page 2 and to Ordering Information table.
Added Acronym and Units of Measure table
Updated datasheet as per template
*G 3205939 BASH 03/25/11 Added CY2X013LXI200T to Standard and Application-Specific Factory
Configurations table on page 2 and to Ordering Information table.
*H 3846281 PURU 12/19/2012 Updated Standard and Application-Specific Factory Configurations (Removed
pruned parts and their details).
Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).